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Subject:
Florida Statewide General Election survey conducted by ShadowVote and
Analyzed by StPetePolls.org

Date: November 7, 2016

Executive Summary:

This poll of 2,319 Florida likely voters was conducted from November 1 to November 6, 2016.
This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of October 20, 2016.
The sample of voters that were contacted included random samples of registered voters within the
boundaries of the state of Florida.

The issues surveyed included questions related to Florida's General Election.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted through an automated email web-survey system. The results were then
weighted to account for proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the
demographics of the active voter population for the state of Florida. The weighting demographics
used were: political party, race, age and gender.

The voters polled were chosen at random within the registered voter population within the state of
Florida.

The scientific results shown for the questions below have a sample size of 2,319 and a 2.0%
Margin of Error at a 95% confidence level.
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Respondents' Demographics:

Here is a summary of the demographic breakdown of the voters who responded to this survey:

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 = 38.4%
Republican Party 907 = 39.1%
Independent 522 = 22.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579=  68.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 = 8.4%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36= 1.6%
Hispanic 416 = 17.9%
Other or Unknown 93 = 4.0%
Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 = 45.1%
Female 1272 = 54.9%
Age Breakdown:
18to 29 217 = 9.4%
30to49 655= 28.2%
50 to 69 906 = 39.1%
70 and up 541 = 23.3%
Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 = 6.8%
Panama City 13 = 0.6%
Tallahassee 45 = 1.9%
Jacksonville 219 = 9.4%
Gainesville 17 = 0.7%
Orlando 450 = 19.4%
Tampa 642 = 27.7%
West Palm Beach 67 = 2.9%
Fort Myers 187 = 8.6%

Miami 521 = 22.5%



Summary of Scientific Results:

Which presidential candidate will you vote for?

Trump: 45.2%
Clinton: 48.3%
Johnson: 2.6%
Stein: 1.3%
Someone else: 1.9%
Undervote: 0.7%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
Favorable: 37.6%
Unfavorable: 55.3%
Unsure: 7.1%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable: 39.5%
Unfavorable: 53.6%
Unsure: 6.9%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Gary Johnson?
Favorable: 8.9%
Unfavorable: 39.4%
Unsure: 51.8%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Jill Stein?
Favorable: 8.5%
Unfavorable: 31.4%
Unsure: 60.0%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Florida Governor Rick Scott?
Favorable: 35.4%
Unfavorable: 46.1%
Unsure: 18.6%
In the race for US Senate will you vote for Marco Rubio, Patrick Murphy, or someone else?
Rubio: 45.5%
Murphy: 46.2%
Someone else: 4.9%
Unsure: 3.5%
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How do you plan to vote on the Constitutional Amendment 1, Rights of Electricity Consumers
Regarding Solar Energy Choice?

Yes: 45.8%
No: 42.4%
Unsure: 8.9%
Undervote: 2.9%

How do you plan to vote on the Constitutional Amendment 2, Use of Marijuana for Debilitating
Medical Conditions?

Yes: 70.1%
No: 24.6%
Unsure: 3.5%
Undervote: 1.8%

How well informed did you feel about all the candidates on the ballot, including down ballot
races?

Well informed: 46.4%
Average: 37.0%
Not fully informed: 16.6%
How informed did you feel about all the Constitutional Amendments on the ballot?
Well informed: 40.9%
Average: 41.8%
Not fully informed: 17.4%

If there are County Charter Amendments on your ballot, how informed did you feel about
them?

Well informed: 18.6%
Average: 41.8%
Not fully informed: 39.7%
Did you or will you choose not to vote on any races on the ballot and why?
Voted every race: 64.9%
Cannot decide: 5.3%
Not enough info: 24.0%
Do not know: 5.8%
How long did you spend researching candidate or issues races on the web?
0 minutes: 6.7%
1 to 30 minutes: 18.1%
30 to 60 minutes: 21.2%
over 60 minutes: 53.9%

This applies to all 50 states. Do you believe that government officials tabulate every election
honestly without committing any fraud that might affect the outcome?

Yes: 38.4%

No: 43.2%

Unsure: 18.3%



Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:
Which presidential candidate will you vote for?

Trump:
Clinton:
Johnson:
Stein:
Someone else:
Undervote:

45.2%
48.3%
2.6%
1.3%
1.9%
0.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Trump: 45.6% Clinton: 47.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Trump:

Republican Party 907 responses Trump: 85.3% Clinton: 9.4% Johnson:

Independent Voter 522 responses Trump: 41.4% Clinton: 45.0% Johnson:

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Trump: 53.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses

Asian/Pacific Islander 36 responses Trump: 30.6%

Hispanic 416 responses
Other or Unknown 93 responses

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Trump: 49.2%
Female 1272 responses Trump: 42.7%

Age Breakdown:

18t0 29 217 responses Trump: 35.0%

30to 49 655responses Trump: 41.5%
50 to 69 906 responses Trump: 46.7%
70 and up 541 responses Trump: 53.0%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Trump: 58.2%

Panama City 13 responses Trump: 69.2%
Tallahassee 45 responses Trump: 33.3%
Jacksonville 219 responses Trump: 57.5%
Gainesville 17 responses Trump: 47.1%
Orlando 450 responses

Trump: 43.6%

Tampa 642 responses Trump: 46.3%

West Palm Bch 67 responses Trump: 50.7%

Fort Myers 187 responses Trump:

Miami 521 responses Trump: 33.8%
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Trump: 36.5%

Trump: 34.4%

56.1%
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Johnson: 2.6% Stein: 1.3% Other: 1.9% Undervote: 0.7%
7.6% Clinton: 88.7% Johnson: 0.8% Stein: 1.6% Other: 1.1% UV: 0.2%
2.4% Stein: 0.4% Other: 1.7% UV: 0.8%
6.1% Stein: 2.1% Other: 3.8% UV: 1.5%
Clinton: 39.3% Johnson: 3.3% Stein: 1.2% Other: 1.9% UV: 0.6%
Trump: 7.2% Clinton: 87.7% Johnson: 1.5% Stein: 1.0% Other: 1.5% UV: 1.0%
Clinton: 61.1% Johnson: 0% Stein: 5.6% Other: 2.8% UV: 0%
Clinton: 57.9% Johnson: 1.0% Stein: 1.0% Other: 2.4% UV: 1.2%
Clinton: 59.1% Johnson: 2.2% Stein: 2.2% Other: 1.1% UV: 1.1%
Clinton: 43.5% Johnson: 3.4% Stein: 1.1% Other: 2.0% UV: 0.9%
Clinton: 51.4% Johnson: 2.0% Stein: 1.4% Other: 1.9% UV: 0.6%
Clinton: 53.5% Johnson: 6.0% Stein: 2.8% Other: 0.5% UV: 2.3%
Clinton: 48.7% Johnson: 4.1%  Stein: 2.1% Other: 2.9% UV: 0.6%
Clinton: 48.3% Johnson: 1.3%  Stein: 0.8% Other: 21% UV: 0.8%
Clinton: 43.6% Johnson: 1.7%  Stein: 0.4% Other: 1.1% UV: 0.2%
Clinton: 32.9% Johnson: 5.7%  Stein: 0.6% Other: 2.5% UV: 0%
Clinton: 23.1% Johnson: 0% Stein: 0% Other: 7.7% Uv: 0%
Clinton: 53.3% Johnson: 4.4%  Stein: 2.2% Other: 4.4% UV: 22%
Clinton: 34.7% Johnson: 4.6%  Stein: 0.9% Other: 1.8% UV: 0.5%
Clinton: 52.9% Johnson: 0% Stein: 0% Other: 0% uv: 0%
Clinton: 50.0% Johnson: 2.2%  Stein: 1.3% Other: 1.8% UV: 1.1%
Clinton: 47.7% Johnson: 2.6%  Stein: 1.2% Other: 1.6% UV: 0.6%
Clinton: 41.8% Johnson: 4.5% Stein: 3.0% Other: 0% uv: 0%
Clinton: 38.5% Johnson: 1.1% Stein: 0.5% Other: 3.2% UV: 0.5%
Clinton: 60.3% Johnson: 1.5% Stein: 1.5% Other: 1.9% UV: 1.0%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Favorable: 37.6%
Unfavorable: 55.3%
Unsure: 7.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Favorable: 37.9%
Unfavorable: 54.9%
Unsure: 7.2%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Favorable: 6.1% Unfavorable: 91.7% Unsure: 2.2%

Republican Party 907 responses Favorable: 73.3%  Unfavorable: 16.3% Unsure: 10.4%
Independent Voter 522 responses Favorable: 30.7%  Unfavorable: 59.2% Unsure: 10.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Favorable: 44.1%  Unfavorable: 47.7% Unsure: 8.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Favorable: 7.2% Unfavorable: 91.3% Unsure: 1.5%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Favorable: 30.6% Unfavorable: 66.7% Unsure: 2.8%
Hispanic 416 responses Favorable: 30.8%  Unfavorable: 62.0% Unsure: 7.2%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Favorable: 31.2% Unfavorable: 64.5% Unsure: 4.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Favorable: 40.7% Unfavorable: 51.4% Unsure: 7.9%

Female 1272 responses Favorable: 35.6% Unfavorable: 57.8% Unsure: 6.6%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses Favorable: 28.1% Unfavorable: 66.4% Unsure: 5.5%

30to 49 655 responses Favorable: 33.3% Unfavorable: 59.1% Unsure: 7.6%
50 to 69 906 responses Favorable: 39.5% Unfavorable: 53.1% Unsure: 7.4%
70 and up 541 responses Favorable: 44.7%  Unfavorable: 48.2% Unsure: 7.0%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Favorable: 52.5% Unfavorable: 42.4% Unsure: 5.1%

Panama City 13 responses Favorable: 53.8%  Unfavorable: 30.8% Unsure: 15.4%
Tallahassee 45 responses Favorable: 24.4% Unfavorable: 71.1% Unsure: 4.4%

Jacksonville 219 responses Favorable: 46.6% Unfavorable: 42.9% Unsure: 10.5%

Gainesville 17 responses Favorable: 47.1% Unfavorable: 52.9% Unsure: 0%
Orlando 450 responses Favorable: 36.0% Unfavorable: 57.6% Unsure: 6.4%
Tampa 642 responses Favorable: 37.5% Unfavorable: 54.5% Unsure: 7.9%

West Palm Bch 67 responses Favorable: 43.3%  Unfavorable: 49.3% Unsure: 7.5%
Fort Myers 187 responses Favorable: 49.2%  Unfavorable: 44.4% Unsure: 6.4%

Miami 521 responses Favorable: 27.6% Unfavorable: 65.6% Unsure: 6.7%



Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable: 39.5%
Unfavorable: 53.6%
Unsure: 6.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Favorable: 39.1%
Unfavorable: 54.0%
Unsure: 6.9%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 responses Favorable: 76.3% Unfavorable: 15.4% Unsure: 8.3%
Republican Party 907 responses Favorable: 5.8% Unfavorable: 91.4% Unsure: 2.8%
Independent Voter 522 responses Favorable: 33.5%  Unfavorable: 54.8% Unsure: 11.7%
Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Favorable: 30.7%  Unfavorable: 62.5% Unsure: 6.8%
Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Favorable: 77.4% Unfavorable: 15.4% Unsure: 7.2%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Favorable: 50.0% Unfavorable: 38.9% Unsure: 11.1%
Hispanic 416 responses Favorable: 50.2%  Unfavorable: 43.0% Unsure: 6.7%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Favorable: 47.3% Unfavorable: 45.2% Unsure: 7.5%
Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Favorable: 35.0% Unfavorable: 58.4% Unsure: 6.7%
Female 1272 responses Favorable: 42.5% Unfavorable: 50.4% Unsure: 7.1%
Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses Favorable: 37.3% Unfavorable: 50.7% Unsure: 12.0%
30to 49 655 responses Favorable: 40.2%  Unfavorable: 52.7% Unsure: 7.2%
50 to 69 906 responses Favorable: 40.4% Unfavorable: 53.4% Unsure: 6.2%
70 and up 541 responses Favorable: 36.4% Unfavorable: 57.9% Unsure: 5.7%
Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Favorable: 27.8% Unfavorable: 69.6% Unsure: 2.5%
Panama City 13 responses Favorable: 15.4% Unfavorable: 76.9% Unsure: 7.7%
Tallahassee 45responses Favorable: 42.2%  Unfavorable: 48.9% Unsure: 8.9%
Jacksonville 219 responses Favorable: 27.9% Unfavorable: 66.2% Unsure: 5.9%
Gainesville 17 responses Favorable: 47.1% Unfavorable: 52.9% Unsure: 0%
Orlando 450 responses Favorable: 40.2% Unfavorable: 51.6% Unsure: 8.2%
Tampa 642 responses Favorable: 38.9%  Unfavorable: 55.3% Unsure: 5.8%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Favorable: 37.3%  Unfavorable: 59.7% Unsure: 3.0%
Fort Myers 187 responses Favorable: 27.8%  Unfavorable: 65.2% Unsure: 7.0%
Miami 521 responses Favorable: 50.9% Unfavorable: 39.7% Unsure: 9.4%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Gary Johnson?

Favorable: 8.9%
Unfavorable: 39.4%
Unsure: 51.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Favorable: 8.9%
Unfavorable: 39.3%
Unsure: 51.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Favorable: 7.6% Unfavorable: 41.2% Unsure: 51.1%

Republican Party 907 responses Favorable: 7.8%  Unfavorable: 40.2% Unsure: 51.9%

Independent Voter 522 responses Favorable: 12.8%  Unfavorable: 34.3% Unsure: 52.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses  Favorable: 9.9%  Unfavorable: 44.3% Unsure: 45.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Favorable: 7.2% Unfavorable: 29.2% Unsure: 63.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Favorable: 0% Unfavorable: 47.2% Unsure: 52.8%
Hispanic 416 responses Favorable: 6.2%  Unfavorable: 25.2% Unsure: 68.5%

Other or Unknown 93 responses Favorable: 10.8% Unfavorable: 35.5% Unsure: 53.8%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Favorable: 10.8% Unfavorable: 44.0% Unsure: 45.2%

Female 1272 responses Favorable: 7.3% Unfavorable: 35.4% Unsure: 57.3%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses Favorable: 13.4%  Unfavorable: 42.4% Unsure: 44.2%

30to 49 655responses Favorable: 13.4%  Unfavorable: 30.8% Unsure: 55.7%
50 to 69 906 responses Favorable: 5.8% Unfavorable: 40.9% Unsure: 53.2%
70 and up 541 responses Favorable: 6.7%  Unfavorable: 45.5% Unsure: 47.9%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Favorable: 19.6% Unfavorable: 36.1% Unsure: 44.3%

Panama City 13 responses  Favorable: 0% Unfavorable: 53.8% Unsure: 46.2%
Tallahassee 45 responses Favorable: 11.1% Unfavorable: 40.0% Unsure: 48.9%

Jacksonville 219 responses Favorable: 11.4% Unfavorable: 38.4% Unsure: 50.2%

Gainesville 17 responses Favorable: 0% Unfavorable: 58.8% Unsure: 41.2%
Orlando 450 responses Favorable: 8.9% Unfavorable: 40.0% Unsure: 51.1%
Tampa 642 responses Favorable: 7.3% Unfavorable: 43.9% Unsure: 48.8%

West Palm Bch 67 responses Favorable: 17.9% Unfavorable: 32.8% Unsure: 49.3%
Fort Myers 187 responses Favorable: 8.0% Unfavorable: 44.9% Unsure: 47.1%

Miami 521 responses Favorable: 6.0% Unfavorable: 32.1% Unsure: 62.0%



Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Jill Stein?

8.5%
31.4%
60.0%

Favorable:
Unfavorable:
Unsure:

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Favorable: 8.5%
Unfavorable: 31.3%
Unsure: 60.2%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 responses
Republican Party 907 responses

Independent Voter 522 responses

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses

Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Favorable:

Hispanic 416 responses

Other or Unknown 93 responses

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses

Female 1272 responses

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses

30to 49 655 responses
50 to 69 906 responses
70 and up 541 responses

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses

Panama City 13 responses

Tallahassee 45 responses

Jacksonville 219 responses

Gainesville 17 responses
Orlando 450 responses

Tampa 642 responses

West Palm Bch 67 responses

Fort Myers 187 responses

Miami 521 responses
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Favorable:

11.8%

Unfavorable:

29.8% Unsure: 58.4%
Favorable: 4.1% Unfavorable: 35.2% Unsure: 60.7%
Favorable: 10.5% Unfavorable: 27.4% Unsure: 62.1%
responses Favorable: 8.9%  Unfavorable: 35.5% Unsure: 55.6%
Favorable: 8.2% Unfavorable: 23.6% Unsure: 68.2%
2.8% Unfavorable: 33.3% Unsure: 63.9%
Favorable: 7.2% Unfavorable: 19.7% Unsure: 73.1%
Favorable: 10.8% Unfavorable: 28.0% Unsure: 61.3%
Favorable: 8.1%  Unfavorable: 35.3% Unsure: 56.5%
Favorable: 8.8%  Unfavorable: 28.1% Unsure: 63.1%
Favorable: 16.6% Unfavorable: 35.0% Unsure: 48.4%
Favorable: 11.3%  Unfavorable: 23.7% Unsure: 65.0%
Favorable: 6.4% Unfavorable: 32.9% Unsure: 60.7%
Favorable: 5.4% Unfavorable: 36.6% Unsure: 58.0%
Favorable: 8.9%  Unfavorable: 36.7% Unsure: 54.4%
Favorable: 7.7% Unfavorable: 46.2% Unsure: 46.2%
Favorable: 20.0% Unfavorable: 26.7% Unsure: 53.3%
Favorable: 10.5% Unfavorable: 30.6% Unsure: 58.9%
Favorable: 11.8%  Unfavorable: 47.1% Unsure: 41.2%
Favorable: 9.6% Unfavorable: 31.8% Unsure: 58.7%
Favorable: 7.3%  Unfavorable: 33.5% Unsure: 59.2%
Favorable: 13.4% Unfavorable: 23.9% Unsure: 62.7%
Favorable: 7.5%  Unfavorable: 38.0% Unsure: 54.5%
Favorable: 6.7%  Unfavorable: 25.1% Unsure: 68.1%

phone: (727) 245-1962
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Florida Governor Rick Scott?

Favorable: 35.4%
Unfavorable: 46.1%
Unsure: 18.6%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Favorable: 35.7%
Unfavorable: 45.6%
Unsure: 18.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Favorable: 9.2% Unfavorable: 74.0% Unsure: 16.7%

Republican Party 907 responses Favorable: 64.6% Unfavorable: 16.9% Unsure: 18.5%
Independent Voter 522 responses Favorable: 30.8%  Unfavorable: 46.9% Unsure: 22.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Favorable: 39.1%  Unfavorable: 43.2% Unsure: 17.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Favorable: 8.2% Unfavorable: 75.9% Unsure: 15.9%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Favorable: 38.9% Unfavorable: 44.4% Unsure: 16.7%
Hispanic 416 responses Favorable: 37.0% Unfavorable: 40.6% Unsure: 22.4%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Favorable: 30.1% Unfavorable: 45.2% Unsure: 24.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Favorable: 39.5% Unfavorable: 44.6% Unsure: 15.9%

Female 1272 responses Favorable: 32.6% Unfavorable: 46.4% Unsure: 21.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses Favorable: 24.9% Unfavorable: 57.6% Unsure: 17.5%

30to 49 655 responses Favorable: 30.7% Unfavorable: 47.0% Unsure: 22.3%
50 to 69 906 responses Favorable: 38.0% Unfavorable: 44.7% Unsure: 17.3%
70 and up 541 responses Favorable: 42.5%  Unfavorable: 40.5% Unsure: 17.0%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Favorable: 43.0% Unfavorable: 35.4% Unsure: 21.5%

Panama City 13 responses Favorable: 53.8% Unfavorable: 23.1% Unsure: 23.1%
Tallahassee 45 responses Favorable: 17.8% Unfavorable: 71.1% Unsure: 11.1%

Jacksonville 219 responses Favorable: 47.9% Unfavorable: 34.2% Unsure: 17.8%

Gainesville 17 responses Favorable: 41.2% Unfavorable: 35.3% Unsure: 23.5%
Orlando 450 responses Favorable: 37.8% Unfavorable: 46.0% Unsure: 16.2%
Tampa 642 responses Favorable: 31.8%  Unfavorable: 51.6% Unsure: 16.7%

West Palm Bch 67 responses Favorable: 29.9%  Unfavorable: 38.8% Unsure: 31.3%
Fort Myers 187 responses Favorable: 50.3% Unfavorable: 33.7% Unsure: 16.0%

Miami 521 responses Favorable: 28.0% Unfavorable: 49.5% Unsure: 22.5%



In the race for US Senate will you vote for Marco Rubio, Patrick Murphy, or someone else?

Rubio: 45.5%
Murphy: 46.2%
Someone else: 4.9%
Unsure: 3.5%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Rubio: 45.9%
Murphy: 45.8%
Someone else: 4.9%
Unsure: 3.5%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses  Rubio: 9.4% Murphy: 84.8% Someoneelse: 2.5% Unsure: 3.3%

Republican Party 906 responses Rubio: 83.9%  Murphy: 7.9% Someoneelse: 6.0% Unsure: 2.2%

Independent Voter 522 responses Rubio: 42.1%  Murphy: 44.8% Someoneelse: 7.1% Unsure: 5.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1578 responses  Rubio: 51.6%  Murphy: 39.7% Someoneelse: 5.2% Unsure: 3.4%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Rubio: 9.7% Murphy: 80.5% Someoneelse: 4.1% Unsure: 5.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Rubio: 38.9% Murphy: 52.8% Someoneelse: 5.6% Unsure: 2.8%
Hispanic 416 responses Rubio: 43.8%  Murphy: 49.5% Someoneelse: 3.8% Unsure: 2.9%

Other or Unknown 93 responses Rubio: 36.6%  Murphy: 55.9% Someoneelse: 5.4% Unsure: 2.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1046 responses Rubio: 47.9%  Murphy: 44.2% Someoneelse: 5.2% Unsure: 2.8%

Female 1272 responses Rubio: 44.3%  Murphy: 47.1% Someoneelse: 4.6% Unsure: 4.0%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 217 responses Rubio: 41.0% Murphy: 49.3% Someoneelse: 6.9% Unsure: 2.8%

30to 49 655responses Rubio: 43.1% Murphy: 45.5% Someoneelse: 5.2% Unsure: 6.3%
50 to 69 905 responses Rubio: 46.4% Murphy: 46.1% Someoneelse: 5.0% Unsure: 2.5%
70 and up 541 responses Rubio: 50.5%  Murphy: 44.2% Someoneelse: 3.5% Unsure: 1.8%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Rubio: 60.1%  Murphy: 29.7% Someoneelse: 7.0% Unsure: 3.2%

Panama City 13 responses Rubio: 76.9% Murphy: 15.4% Someoneelse: 7.7% Unsure: 0%
Tallahassee 45 responses Rubio: 28.9%  Murphy: 55.6% Someoneelse: 8.9% Unsure: 6.7%
Jacksonville 219 responses Rubio: 60.3%  Murphy: 32.0% Someoneelse: 4.1% Unsure: 3.7%
Gainesville 17 responses Rubio: 41.2%  Murphy: 47.1% Someoneelse: 5.9% Unsure: 5.9%
Orlando 449 responses Rubio: 43.7%  Murphy: 47.4% Someoneelse: 6.0% Unsure: 2.9%
Tampa 642 responses Rubio: 43.6% Murphy: 47.8% Someoneelse: 4.7% Unsure: 3.9%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Rubio: 40.3% Murphy: 46.3% Someoneelse: 7.5% Unsure: 6.0%
Fort Myers 187 responses Rubio: 57.8%  Murphy: 35.8% Someoneelse: 3.7% Unsure: 2.7%

Miami 521 responses Rubio: 37.6% Murphy: 55.9% Someoneelse: 3.5% Unsure: 3.1%
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How do you plan to vote on the Constitutional Amendment 1, Rights of Electricity Consumers
Regarding Solar Energy Choice?

Yes: 45.8%
No: 42.4%
Unsure: 8.9%
Undervote: 2.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Yes: 45.8%
No: 42.5%
Unsure: 8.8%
Undervote: 2.9%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Yes: 41.8% No: 48.0% Unsure: 7.8% Undervote: 2.5%

Republican Party 907 responses Yes: 50.9% No: 36.4% Unsure: 10.1% Undervote: 2.5%

Independent Voter 522 responses Yes: 43.5% No: 43.7% Unsure: 8.4% Undervote: 4.4%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Yes: 43.1% No: 45.9% Unsure: 8.4% Undervote: 2.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Yes: 56.9% No: 25.6% Unsure: 13.8% Undervote: 3.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Yes: 44.4% No: 50.0% Unsure: 2.8% Undervote: 2.8%
Hispanic 416 responses Yes: 51.9% No: 36.5% Unsure: 8.7% Undervote: 2.9%

Other or Unknown 93 responses Yes: 39.8% No: 44.1% Unsure: 9.7% Undervote: 6.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Yes: 47.2% No: 41.2% Unsure: 8.6% Undervote: 3.1%

Female 1272 responses Yes: 44.6% No: 43.6% Unsure: 9.0% Undervote: 2.8%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 217 responses Yes: 29.5% No: 59.9% Unsure: 9.2% Undervote: 1.4%

30to49 655responses Yes: 453% No: 42.6% Unsure: 9.2% Undervote: 2.9%
50 to 69 906 responses Yes: 49.0% No: 40.2% Unsure: 8.1% Undervote: 2.8%

70 and up 541 responses Yes: 47.3% No: 39.2% Unsure: 9.6% Undervote: 3.9%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Yes: 49.4% No: 31.6% Unsure: 12.7% Undervote: 6.3%

Panama City 13 responses Yes: 53.8% No: 38.5% Unsure: 7.7% Undervote: 0%
Tallahassee 45 responses Yes: 33.3% No: 57.8% Unsure: 6.7% Undervote: 2.2%
Jacksonville 219 responses Yes: 51.6% No: 37.0% Unsure: 9.1% Undervote: 2.3%
Gainesville 17 responses Yes: 29.4% No: 52.9% Unsure: 17.6% Undervote: 0%
Orlando 450 responses Yes: 50.4% No: 40.9% Unsure: 6.0% Undervote: 2.7%
Tampa 642 responses Yes: 38.5% No: 51.4% Unsure: 8.4% Undervote: 1.7%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Yes: 38.8% No: 43.3% Unsure: 13.4% Undervote: 4.5%
Fort Myers 187 responses Yes: 52.9% No: 33.2% Unsure: 10.7% Undervote: 3.2%

Miami 521 responses Yes: 46.8% No: 40.1% Unsure: 9.2% Undervote: 3.8%



How do you plan to vote on the Constitutional Amendment 2, Use of Marijuana for Debilitating
Medical Conditions?

Yes: 70.1%
No: 24.6%
Unsure: 3.5%
Undervote: 1.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Yes: 69.9%
No: 24.8%
Unsure: 3.5%
Undervote: 1.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Yes: 85.1% No: 10.8% Unsure: 2.7% Undervote: 1.5%

Republican Party 907 responses Yes: 54.0% No: 40.5% Unsure: 4.4% Undervote: 1.1%
Independent Voter 522 responses Yes: 71.6% No: 21.5% Unsure: 3.3% Undervote: 3.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Yes: 69.7% No: 25.8% Unsure: 2.8% Undervote: 1.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Yes: 79.0% No: 13.3% Unsure: 5.1% Undervote: 2.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Yes: 61.1% No: 33.3% Unsure: 2.8% Undervote: 2.8%
Hispanic 416 responses Yes: 66.1% No: 27.6% Unsure: 4.1% Undervote: 2.2%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Yes: 74.2% No: 151% Unsure: 8.6% Undervote: 2.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Yes: 67.5% No: 26.5% Unsure: 3.6% Undervote: 2.4%

Female 1272 responses Yes: 71.9% No: 23.4% Unsure: 3.4% Undervote: 1.3%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 217 responses Yes: 79.7% No: 15.7% Unsure: 2.3% Undervote: 2.3%

30to49 655responses Yes: 77.4% No: 16.9% Unsure: 4.1% Undervote: 1.5%
50 to 69 906 responses Yes: 69.5% No: 25.7% Unsure: 3.1% Undervote: 1.7%
70 and up 541 responses Yes: 57.5% No: 36.4% Unsure: 3.9% Undervote: 2.2%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Yes: 69.0% No: 24.7% Unsure: 3.2% Undervote: 3.2%

Panama City 13 responses Yes: 46.2% No: 53.8% Unsure: 0% Undervote: 0%
Tallahassee 45 responses Yes: 73.3% No: 26.7% Unsure: 0% Undervote: 0%
Jacksonville 219 responses Yes: 71.2% No: 23.7% Unsure: 3.7% Undervote: 1.4%
Gainesville 17 responses Yes: 70.6% No: 17.6% Unsure: 11.8% Undervote: 0%
Orlando 450 responses Yes: 72.2% No: 22.4% Unsure: 3.3% Undervote: 2.0%
Tampa 642 responses Yes: 69.9% No: 26.3% Unsure: 3.1% Undervote: 0.6%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Yes: 74.6% No: 19.4% Unsure: 3.0% Undervote: 3.0%
Fort Myers 187 responses Yes: 65.2% No: 30.5% Unsure: 3.2% Undervote: 1.1%

Miami 521 responses Yes: 68.9% No: 23.4% Unsure: 4.4% Undervote: 3.3%
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How well informed did you feel about all the candidates on the ballot, including down ballot
races?

Well informed: 46.4%
Average: 37.0%
Not fully informed: 16.6%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Well informed: 46.4%
Average: 37.0%
Not fully informed: 16.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Well informed: 45.1%  Average: 38.2% Not fully informed: 16.7%

Republican Party 907 responses Well informed: 49.2%  Average: 37.3% Not fully informed: 13.6%

Independent Voter 522 responses Well informed: 44.1%  Average: 34.5% Not fully informed: 21.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Well informed: 46.9%  Average: 37.1% Not fully informed: 16.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Well informed: 44.6%  Average: 36.4% Not fully informed: 19.0%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses  Well informed: 36.1% Average: 38.9% Not fully informed: 25.0%
Hispanic 416 responses Well informed: 46.2%  Average: 37.5% Not fully informed: 16.3%

Other or Unknown 93 responses Well informed: 47.3%  Average: 33.3% Not fully informed: 19.4%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Well informed: 50.3%  Average: 35.3% Not fully informed: 14.3%

Female 1272 responses Wellinformed: 43.2% Average: 38.4% Not fully informed: 18.4%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses Well informed: 43.8%  Average: 38.7% Not fully informed: 17.5%

30 to 49 655 responses Well informed: 43.2%  Average: 38.2% Not fully informed: 18.6%
50 to 69 906 responses Well informed: 49.8%  Average: 35.3% Not fully informed: 14.9%

70 and up 541 responses Well informed: 45.8%  Average: 37.7% Not fully informed: 16.5%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Well informed: 50.6%  Average: 35.4% Not fully informed: 13.9%

Panama City 13 responses Well informed: 38.5% Average: 53.8% Not fully informed: 7.7%

Tallahassee 45responses Wellinformed: 44.4%  Average: 40.0% Not fully informed: 15.6%
Jacksonville 219 responses Well informed: 49.8%  Average: 37.9% Not fully informed: 12.3%
Gainesville 17 responses Well informed: 47.1%  Average: 41.2% Not fully informed: 11.8%
Orlando 450 responses Well informed: 49.1%  Average: 34.7% Not fully informed: 16.2%
Tampa 642 responses Well informed: 44.9%  Average: 38.9% Not fully informed: 16.2%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Well informed: 28.4% Average: 47.8% Not fully informed: 23.9%
Fort Myers 187 responses Well informed: 41.2%  Average: 35.8% Not fully informed: 23.0%

Miami 521 responses Well informed: 48.0%  Average: 34.9% Not fully informed: 17.1%



How informed did you feel about all the Constitutional Amendments on the ballot?

Well informed: 40.9%
Average: 41.8%
Not fully informed: 17.4%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Well informed: 40.9%
Average: 41.7%
Not fully informed: 17.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Well informed: 42.5%

Republican Party 907 responses Well informed: 40.9%
Independent Voter 522 responses Well informed: 38.1%

Race Breakdown:

Average: 42.0%
Average: 41.6%

Average: 41.4%

White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Well informed: 42.1%  Average:

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Well informed: 36.9%  Average:

Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Well informed: 30.6%  Average

Hispanic 416 responses Well informed: 40.6%

Other or Unknown 93 responses Well informed: 33.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Well informed: 44.7%  Average:

Female 1272 responses Well informed: 37.7%  Average:

Age Breakdown:
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18to 29 217 responses Well informed: 42.9%  Average: 40.1%
30to 49 655responses Wellinformed: 40.5% Average: 40.3%

50 to 69 906 responses Well informed: 42.1%  Average: 40.9%

70 and up 541 responses Well informed: 38.6%  Average:

Media Market Breakdown:

Pensacola 158 responses Well informed: 41.8%  Average:

Panama City 13 responses Well informed: 46.2%  Average:

Tallahassee 45responses Wellinformed: 44.4%  Average:

Jacksonville 219 responses Well informed: 41.6%  Average:
Gainesville 17 responses Well informed: 29.4%  Average:

Orlando 450 responses Well informed: 44.4%  Average:

Tampa 642 responses Well informed: 40.5%  Average:

West Palm Bch 67 responses Well informed: 38.8% Average:

Fort Myers 187 responses  Well informed: 39.0%  Average:

Miami 521 responses Well informed: 38.6%  Average:
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Not fully informed: 15.5%
Not fully informed: 17.5%

Not fully informed: 20.5%

40.8% Not fully informed: 17.0%

46.7% Not fully

informed: 16.4%

: 50.0% Not fully informed: 19.4%
Average: 41.6% Not fully informed: 17.8%

Average: 43.0% Not fully informed: 23.7%

39.4% Not fully informed: 16.0%
43.6% Not fully informed: 18.6%
Not fully informed: 17.1%
Not fully informed: 19.2%
Not fully informed: 17.0%
45.3% Not fully informed: 16.1%
38.0% Not fully informed: 20.3%
38.5% Not fully informed: 15.4%
44.4% Not fully informed: 11.1%
43.8% Not fully informed: 14.6%
47.1% Not fully informed: 23.5%
38.2% Not fully informed: 17.3%
44.4% Not fully informed: 15.1%
46.3% Not fully informed: 14.9%
39.6% Not fully informed: 21.4%
41.5% Not fully informed: 20.0%
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If there are County Charter Amendments on your ballot, how informed did you feel about

them?
Well informed: 18.6%
Average: 41.8%
Not fully informed: 39.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Well informed: 18.5%
Average: 41.8%
Not fully informed: 39.7%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 responses Well informed: 18.0%  Average: 43.8% Not fully informed: 38.2%
Republican Party 907 responses Well informed: 20.4%  Average: 41.3% Not fully informed: 38.3%
Independent Voter 522 responses Well informed: 16.3%  Average: 39.1% Not fully informed: 44.6%
Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Well informed: 17.7% Average: 42.1% Not fully informed: 40.2%
Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Well informed: 20.5%  Average: 40.0% Not fully informed: 39.5%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Well informed: 13.9% Average: 36.1% Not fully informed: 50.0%
Hispanic 416 responses Well informed: 21.4%  Average: 42.1% Not fully informed: 36.5%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Well informed: 18.3%  Average: 40.9% Not fully informed: 40.9%
Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Well informed: 21.1%  Average: 40.3% Not fully informed: 38.6%
Female 1272 responses Well informed: 16.4% Average: 43.0% Not fully informed: 40.6%
Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 217 responses Well informed: 18.4% Average: 36.4% Not fully informed: 45.2%
30to 49 655responses Wellinformed: 18.0% Average: 39.7% Not fully informed: 42.3%
50 to 69 906 responses Well informed: 21.0%  Average: 42.5% Not fully informed: 36.5%
70 and up 541 responses Well informed: 15.2%  Average: 45.3% Not fully informed: 39.6%
Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Well informed: 18.4%  Average: 39.2% Not fully informed: 42.4%
Panama City 13 responses Well informed: 30.8%  Average: 38.5% Not fully informed: 30.8%
Tallahassee 45responses Wellinformed: 13.3%  Average: 46.7% Not fully informed: 40.0%
Jacksonville 219 responses Well informed: 20.5%  Average: 43.8% Not fully informed: 35.6%
Gainesville 17 responses  Well informed: 23.5%  Average: 35.3% Not fully informed: 41.2%
Orlando 450 responses Well informed: 20.0%  Average: 39.1% Not fully informed: 40.9%
Tampa 642 responses Well informed: 17.1%  Average: 45.0% Not fully informed: 37.9%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Well informed: 16.4%  Average: 40.3% Not fully informed: 43.3%
Fort Myers 187 responses Well informed: 11.2%  Average: 40.6% Not fully informed: 48.1%
Miami 521 responses Well informed: 21.1%  Average: 40.5% Not fully informed: 38.4%



Did you or will you choose not to vote on any races on the ballot and why?

Voted every race: 64.9%
Cannot decide: 5.3%
Not enough info: 24.0%
Do not know: 5.8%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Every Race: 64.8%
Cannot decide: 5.3%
Not enough info: 24.1%
Do not know: 5.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 890 responses Every Race: 65.7% Cannot decide: 4.5% Not enough info: 25.2% Do not know: 4.6%

Republican Party 907 responses Every Race: 67.5% Cannot decide: 4.7% Not enough info: 22.1% Do not know: 5.7%
Independent Voter 522 responses Every Race: 58.4% Cannot decide: 7.9% Not enough info: 25.7% Do not know: 8.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses Every Race: 64.5% Cannot decide: 4.4% Not enough info: 26.3% Do not know: 4.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses Every Race: 68.7% Cannot decide: 5.6% Not enough info: 17.9% Do not know: 7.7%
Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses Every Race: 66.7% Cannot decide: 13.9% Not enough info: 19.4% Do not know: 0%
Hispanic 416 responses Every Race: 65.9% Cannot decide: 7.5% Not enough info: 18.0% Do not know: 8.7%
Other or Unknown 93 responses Every Race: 54.8% Cannot decide: 8.6% Not enough info: 26.9% Do not know: 9.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses Every Race: 65.6% Cannot decide: 5.4% Notenough info: 24.2% Do not know: 4.8%

Female 1272 responses Every Race: 64.1% Cannot decide: 5.3% Notenough info: 24.0% Do not know: 6.7%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 217 responses Every Race: 63.1% Cannot decide: 6.0% Notenoughinfo: 24.9% Do not know: 6.0%

30to 49 655responses EveryRace: 64.7% Cannotdecide: 4.4% Notenoughinfo: 21.7% Do not know: 9.2%
50 to 69 906 responses Every Race: 66.3% Cannotdecide: 6.1% Notenoughinfo: 22.8% Do not know: 4.7%
70 and up 541 responses Every Race: 62.8% Cannot decide: 5.0% Notenough info: 28.7% Do not know: 3.5%

Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses Every Race: 72.2% Cannot decide: 7.0% Not enoughinfo: 18.4% Do not know: 2.5%

Panama City 13 responses Every Race: 84.6% Cannot decide: 0% Not enoughinfo: 7.7% Do not know: 7.7%
Tallahassee 45responses Every Race: 57.8% Cannot decide: 2.2% Notenoughinfo: 37.8% Do not know: 2.2%
Jacksonville 219 responses Every Race: 70.3% Cannot decide: 2.7% Not enough info: 20.1% Do not know: 6.8%
Gainesville 17 responses Every Race: 58.8% Cannot decide: 0% Not enough info: 35.3% Do not know: 5.9%
Orlando 450 responses Every Race: 63.6% Cannot decide: 5.1% Notenough info: 25.3% Do not know: 6.0%
Tampa 642 responses Every Race: 66.2% Cannot decide: 5.8% Notenoughinfo: 22.9% Do not know: 5.1%
West Palm Bch 67 responses Every Race: 52.2% Cannot decide: 7.5% Not enough info: 31.3% Do not know: 9.0%
Fort Myers 187 responses Every Race: 49.7%  Cannot decide: 4.3% Not enough info: 40.6% Do not know: 5.3%

Miami 521 responses Every Race: 66.8% Cannot decide: 6.3% Notenough info: 19.8% Do not know: 7.1%
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How long did you spend researching candidate or issues races on the web?

0 minutes: 6.7%
1 to 30 minutes: 18.1%
30 to 60 minutes: 21.2%
over 60 minutes: 53.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

0 minutes: 6.8%
1 to 30 minutes: 18.0%
30 to 60 minutes: 21.2%
over 60 minutes: 54.0%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 responses 0 mins: 6.3% 1to 30 mins: 21.9% 30to 60 mins: 21.3% over 60 mins: 50.4%
Republican Party 907 responses 0 mins: 6.3% 1to 30 mins: 14.7% 30to 60 mins: 20.7% over 60 mins: 58.3%
Independent Voter 522 responses 0 mins: 8.4% 1 to 30 mins: 17.2% 30 to 60 mins: 21.8%  over 60 mins: 52.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses 0 mins: 6.3% 1 to 30 mins: 15.5% 30 to 60 mins: 21.3% over 60 mins: 56.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses 0 mins: 7.7% 1 to 30 mins: 26.7% 30 to 60 mins: 19.0% over 60 mins: 46.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses 0 mins: 8.3% 1 to 30 mins: 19.4% 30 to 60 mins: 27.8% over 60 mins: 44.4%

Hispanic 416 responses 0 mins: 7.5% 1to 30 mins: 23.6% 30 to 60 mins: 19.2% over 60 mins: 49.8%
Other or Unknown 93 responses 0 mins: 9.7% 1 to 30 mins: 18.3% 30to 60 mins: 30.1% over 60 mins: 41.9%
Gender Breakdown:
Male 1047 responses 0 mins: 7.3% 1to 30 mins: 18.5% 30 to 60 mins: 19.2% over 60 mins: 55.0%
Female 1272 responses 0 mins: 6.4% 1to 30 mins: 17.6% 30 to 60 mins: 22.9% over 60 mins: 53.1%
Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 217 responses 0 mins: 4.1% 1to 30 mins: 21.2% 30 to 60 mins: 25.8% over 60 mins: 48.8%
30 to 49 655 responses 0 mins: 5.3% 1to 30 mins: 17.7% 30 to 60 mins: 21.5% over 60 mins: 55.4%
50 to 69 906 responses 0 mins: 6.3% 1to 30 mins: 16.8% 30 to 60 mins: 20.2% over 60 mins: 56.7%
70 and up 541 responses Omins: 10.4% 1to 30 mins: 19.2% 30 to 60 mins: 20.7% over 60 mins: 49.7%
Media Market Breakdown:
Pensacola 158 responses 0 mins: 3.8% 1to 30 mins: 16.5% 30 to 60 mins: 20.3% over 60 mins: 59.5%
Panama City 13 responses 0 mins: 0% 1to 30 mins: 7.7% 30to 60 mins: 30.8% over 60 mins: 61.5%
Tallahassee 45 responses 0 mins: 6.7% 1to 30 mins: 8.9% 30to 60 mins: 17.8%  over 60 mins: 66.7%
Jacksonville 219 responses 0 mins: 5.5% 1to 30 mins: 15.5% 30 to 60 mins: 20.5% over 60 mins: 58.4%
Gainesville 17 responses 0 mins: 0% 1to 30 mins: 11.8% 30 to 60 mins: 23.5%  over 60 mins: 64.7%
Orlando 450 responses 0 mins: 6.4% 1to 30 mins: 16.2% 30 to 60 mins: 22.4%  over 60 mins: 54.9%
Tampa 642 responses 0 mins: 4.8% 1to 30 mins: 17.1% 30 to 60 mins: 20.6%  over 60 mins: 57.5%
West Palm Beach 67 responses 0 mins: 6.0% 1to 30 mins: 19.4% 30 to 60 mins: 19.4%  over 60 mins: 55.2%
Fort Myers 187 responses Omins: 10.7% 1to 30 mins: 17.6% 30 to 60 mins: 22.5% over 60 mins: 49.2%

Miami 521 responses O mins: 10.0% 1to 30 mins: 23.4% 30to 60 mins: 21.3% over 60 mins: 45.3%



This applies to all 50 states. Do you believe that government officials tabulate every election

honestly without committing any fraud that might affect the outcome?

Yes:
No:
Unsure:

38.4%
43.2%
18.3%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Yes: 38.3%
No: 43.2%
Unsure: 18.5%

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 890 responses

Republican Party 907 responses

Independent Voter 522 responses

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 1579 responses
Black, Not Hispanic 195 responses

Asian or Pacific Islander 36 responses

Hispanic 416 responses

Other or Unknown 93 responses

Gender Breakdown:

Male 1047 responses

Female 1272 responses

Age Breakdown:

18 to 29 217 responses
30 to 49 655 responses
50 to 69 906 responses

70 and up 541 responses

Media Market Breakdown:

Pensacola 158 responses
Panama City 13 responses
Tallahassee 45 responses
Jacksonville 219 responses
Gainesville 17 responses
Orlando 450 responses

Tampa 642 responses

West Palm Beach 67 responses
Fort Myers 187 responses

Miami 521 responses
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Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

Yes:

60.4%
16.9%

37.7%

33.5%
57.4%
41.7%
46.2%

43.0%

41.5%

35.6%

32.7%
33.7%
42.7%

38.6%

28.5%
23.1%
37.8%
29.2%
52.9%
38.0%
38.6%
40.3%
33.7%

46.3%

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

22.1%
65.6%

40.2%

50.0%
26.7%
25.0%
26.9%

41.9%

44.6%

42.1%

49.3%
46.6%
39.3%

43.3%

54.4%
69.2%
46.7%
54.8%
29.4%
42.9%
44.2%
46.3%
48.1%

31.3%
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Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

Unsure:

17.4%
17.5%

22.0%

16.5%
15.9%
33.3%
26.9%

15.1%

13.8%

22.3%

18.0%
19.7%
18.0%

18.1%

17.1%
7.7%

15.6%
16.0%
17.6%
19.1%
17.1%
13.4%
18.2%

22.5%

website: www.stpetepolls.org



